

# CITY COUNCIL

## **WORK SESSION AGENDA**

***May 3, 2011***

### **TIME**

4:00 p.m. Council Meeting Agenda items

Mike Doyle

Re: Change Order – T.J. Construction Inc., in the amount of \$5,900.00 and engineering cost by Municipal Consultants, Inc. of \$2,594.60 for a total Change Order in the amount of \$8,494.60 to be reimbursed by ALDOT once approved. This service line connection was missed during the relocation project in 2007/08.

Melissa Bailey

Re: Change Order – Request for change order to the February 15, 2011 contract with Marriott Shoals Conference Center for the Brownfield Redevelopment Conference. The original contract amount is \$13,250.00, paid from EPA Grant Funds, covered food and beverage only. It should have included equipment, rooms, and audio-visual requirements. The adjusted amount is \$21,362.66 for a difference of \$8,112.66. This amount will also be paid from EPA Grant Funds.

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

# CITY COUNCIL

## **WORK SESSION AGENDA**

***May 3, 2011***

### **TIME**

4:00 p.m. Council Meeting Agenda items

Mike Doyle

Re: Change Order – T.J. Construction Inc., in the amount of \$5,900.00 and engineering cost by Municipal Consultants, Inc. of \$2,594.60 for a total Change Order in the amount of \$8,494.60 to be reimbursed by ALDOT once approved. This service line connection was missed during the relocation project in 2007/08.

Melissa Bailey

Re: Change Order – Request for change order to the February 15, 2011 contract with Marriott Shoals Conference Center for the Brownfield Redevelopment Conference. The original contract amount is \$13,250.00, paid from EPA Grant Funds, covered food and beverage only. It should have included equipment, rooms, and audio-visual requirements. The adjusted amount is \$21,362.66 for a difference of \$8,112.66. This amount will also be paid from EPA Grant Funds.

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

# CITY COUNCIL

## **WORK SESSION AGENDA**

***May 3, 2011***

### **TIME**

4:00 p.m. Council Meeting Agenda items

Mike Doyle

Re: Change Order – T.J. Construction Inc., in the amount of \$5,900.00 and engineering cost by Municipal Consultants, Inc. of \$2,594.60 for a total Change Order in the amount of \$8,494.60 to be reimbursed by ALDOT once approved. This service line connection was missed during the relocation project in 2007/08.

Melissa Bailey

Re: Change Order – Request for change order to the February 15, 2011 contract with Marriott Shoals Conference Center for the Brownfield Redevelopment Conference. The original contract amount is \$13,250.00, paid from EPA Grant Funds, covered food and beverage only. It should have included equipment, rooms, and audio-visual requirements. The adjusted amount is \$21,362.66 for a difference of \$8,112.66. This amount will also be paid from EPA Grant Funds.

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

# CITY COUNCIL

## **WORK SESSION AGENDA**

***May 3, 2011***

### **TIME**

4:00 p.m. Council Meeting Agenda items

Mike Doyle

Re: Change Order – T.J. Construction Inc., in the amount of \$5,900.00 and engineering cost by Municipal Consultants, Inc. of \$2,594.60 for a total Change Order in the amount of \$8,494.60 to be reimbursed by ALDOT once approved. This service line connection was missed during the relocation project in 2007/08.

Melissa Bailey

Re: Change Order – Request for change order to the February 15, 2011 contract with Marriott Shoals Conference Center for the Brownfield Redevelopment Conference. The original contract amount is \$13,250.00, paid from EPA Grant Funds, covered food and beverage only. It should have included equipment, rooms, and audio-visual requirements. The adjusted amount is \$21,362.66 for a difference of \$8,112.66. This amount will also be paid from EPA Grant Funds.

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

# CITY COUNCIL

## **WORK SESSION AGENDA**

***May 3, 2011***

### **TIME**

4:00 p.m. Council Meeting Agenda items

Mike Doyle

Re: Change Order – T.J. Construction Inc., in the amount of \$5,900.00 and engineering cost by Municipal Consultants, Inc. of \$2,594.60 for a total Change Order in the amount of \$8,494.60 to be reimbursed by ALDOT once approved. This service line connection was missed during the relocation project in 2007/08.

Melissa Bailey

Re: Change Order – Request for change order to the February 15, 2011 contract with Marriott Shoals Conference Center for the Brownfield Redevelopment Conference. The original contract amount is \$13,250.00, paid from EPA Grant Funds, covered food and beverage only. It should have included equipment, rooms, and audio-visual requirements. The adjusted amount is \$21,362.66 for a difference of \$8,112.66. This amount will also be paid from EPA Grant Funds.

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

# CITY COUNCIL

## **WORK SESSION AGENDA**

***May 3, 2011***

### **TIME**

4:00 p.m. Council Meeting Agenda items

Mike Doyle

Re: Change Order – T.J. Construction Inc., in the amount of \$5,900.00 and engineering cost by Municipal Consultants, Inc. of \$2,594.60 for a total Change Order in the amount of \$8,494.60 to be reimbursed by ALDOT once approved. This service line connection was missed during the relocation project in 2007/08.

Melissa Bailey

Re: Change Order – Request for change order to the February 15, 2011 contract with Marriott Shoals Conference Center for the Brownfield Redevelopment Conference. The original contract amount is \$13,250.00, paid from EPA Grant Funds, covered food and beverage only. It should have included equipment, rooms, and audio-visual requirements. The adjusted amount is \$21,362.66 for a difference of \$8,112.66. This amount will also be paid from EPA Grant Funds.

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

# CITY COUNCIL

## **WORK SESSION AGENDA**

***May 3, 2011***

### **TIME**

4:00 p.m. Council Meeting Agenda items

Mike Doyle

Re: Change Order – T.J. Construction Inc., in the amount of \$5,900.00 and engineering cost by Municipal Consultants, Inc. of \$2,594.60 for a total Change Order in the amount of \$8,494.60 to be reimbursed by ALDOT once approved. This service line connection was missed during the relocation project in 2007/08.

Melissa Bailey

Re: Change Order – Request for change order to the February 15, 2011 contract with Marriott Shoals Conference Center for the Brownfield Redevelopment Conference. The original contract amount is \$13,250.00, paid from EPA Grant Funds, covered food and beverage only. It should have included equipment, rooms, and audio-visual requirements. The adjusted amount is \$21,362.66 for a difference of \$8,112.66. This amount will also be paid from EPA Grant Funds.

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

# CITY COUNCIL

## **WORK SESSION AGENDA**

***May 3, 2011***

### **TIME**

4:00 p.m. Council Meeting Agenda items

Mike Doyle

Re: Change Order – T.J. Construction Inc., in the amount of \$5,900.00 and engineering cost by Municipal Consultants, Inc. of \$2,594.60 for a total Change Order in the amount of \$8,494.60 to be reimbursed by ALDOT once approved. This service line connection was missed during the relocation project in 2007/08.

Melissa Bailey

Re: Change Order – Request for change order to the February 15, 2011 contract with Marriott Shoals Conference Center for the Brownfield Redevelopment Conference. The original contract amount is \$13,250.00, paid from EPA Grant Funds, covered food and beverage only. It should have included equipment, rooms, and audio-visual requirements. The adjusted amount is \$21,362.66 for a difference of \$8,112.66. This amount will also be paid from EPA Grant Funds.

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**



# CITY COUNCIL

## **WORK SESSION AGENDA**

***May 3, 2011***

### **TIME**

4:00 p.m. Council Meeting Agenda items

Mike Doyle

Re: Change Order – T.J. Construction Inc., in the amount of \$5,900.00 and engineering cost by Municipal Consultants, Inc. of \$2,594.60 for a total Change Order in the amount of \$8,494.60 to be reimbursed by ALDOT once approved. This service line connection was missed during the relocation project in 2007/08.

Melissa Bailey

Re: Change Order – Request for change order to the February 15, 2011 contract with Marriott Shoals Conference Center for the Brownfield Redevelopment Conference. The original contract amount is \$13,250.00, paid from EPA Grant Funds, covered food and beverage only. It should have included equipment, rooms, and audio-visual requirements. The adjusted amount is \$21,362.66 for a difference of \$8,112.66. This amount will also be paid from EPA Grant Funds.

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

# CITY COUNCIL

## **WORK SESSION AGENDA**

***May 3, 2011***

### **TIME**

4:00 p.m. Council Meeting Agenda items

Mike Doyle

Re: Change Order – T.J. Construction Inc., in the amount of \$5,900.00 and engineering cost by Municipal Consultants, Inc. of \$2,594.60 for a total Change Order in the amount of \$8,494.60 to be reimbursed by ALDOT once approved. This service line connection was missed during the relocation project in 2007/08.

Melissa Bailey

Re: Change Order – Request for change order to the February 15, 2011 contract with Marriott Shoals Conference Center for the Brownfield Redevelopment Conference. The original contract amount is \$13,250.00, paid from EPA Grant Funds, covered food and beverage only. It should have included equipment, rooms, and audio-visual requirements. The adjusted amount is \$21,362.66 for a difference of \$8,112.66. This amount will also be paid from EPA Grant Funds.

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**